0/a 3-5-85

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATION,

Petitioner,

vs.

Case No.: 65,264

MARTIN BOWEN, SR. and MARTIN BOWEN, JR.,

Respondents.

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

PEC 14 1984

CLERK, SUPREME COUNT

Chief Deputy Clerk

CHARLES G. STEPHENS
Assistant General Counsel
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT
OF ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATION
Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
Telephone: (904) 488-9730

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page		
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i		
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii		
INDEX TO PETITIONER'S APPENDIX	iv		
PREFACE	1		
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS			
I. ISSUE:			
WHETHER A PERMIT APPLICANT MAY ELUDE THE EXHAUSTION DOCTRINE BY IGNORING PROCEDURAL AND SUBSTANTIVE ISSUES INHERENT IN THE PERMIT DENIAL	6		
A. <u>Key Haven</u> required exhaustion of all administrative remedies in the executive branch	6		
B. Numerous disputed issues of law and fact were explicitly identified in the circuit court complaint	7		
II. ISSUE:			
WHETHER THE ENACTMENT OF THE PRIVATE PROPERTY RIGHTS ACT (CHAPTER 78-85, LAWS OF FLORIDA) SIGNIFICANTLY ALTERS THE EXHAUSTION OF ADMINISTRATIVE REMEDIES DOCTRINE ON A CLAIM			
OF "TAKING ARISING FROM A PERMIT DENIAL"	10		
A. The district court misunderstood this Court's decision in <u>Key Haven</u>	10		
B. The juridiction approach proposed by the <u>Bowen</u> court is unworkable	12		
CONCLUSION			
רבים דינים אינים אינים ביים אינים ביים ביים ביים ביים ביים ביים ביים			

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	Pages
CASES	
Albrecht vs. State, 444 So.2d 8 (Fla. 1984)	5,11,13
Bowen vs. DER, 448 So.2d 566 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984)	2,5,10,11,12
Coulter vs. Davin, 373 So.2d 423 (Fla. 2d DCA 1979)	10
Griffin vs. St. Johns River Water Management District, 409 So.2d 208 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982)	5
Gulf Pines Memorial Park, Inc. vs. Oaklawn Memorial Park, Inc., 361 So.2d 695 (Fla. 1978)	7
Kasser vs. Dade County, 344 So.2d 928 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1977)	10
Key Haven Associated Enterprises vs. Board of Trustees of the Internal Improvement Trust Fund, 400 So.2d 66 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)	7
Key Haven Associated Enterprises vs. Board of Trustees of the Internal Improvement Trust Fund, 427 So.2d 153 (Fla. 1982)	4,6,7,10,11, 15
Rice vs. Dept. of HRS, 386 So.2d 844 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	7
State ex. rel. Dept. of General Services vs. Willis, 344 So.2d 580 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	7
FLORIDA CONSTITUTION	
Art 10, Sec. 6	8

FLORIDA STATUTES

Chapter 78-85, Laws of Florida	10,13
Chapter 120, F.S.	12
Chapter 120.57, F.S.	3,6,11,16
Chapter 120.59(1)(c), F.S.	12
Chapter 120.60, F.S.	2,14,15
Chapter 120.68, F.S.	11
Chapter 253, F.S.	3,8,14
Chapter 253.76, F.S.	6
Chapter 253.763, F.S.	5,8,10,11,13, 16
Chapter 253.77, F.S.	14
Chapter 253.125, F.S.	14
Chapter 373.617, F.S.	13
Chapter 403, F.S.	3,8,14
Section 403.087	14
Section 403.0876	15
Section 403.90	8,13
FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE	
17-4.05	14
17-4.28(11)	14

FLORIDA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE

Rule 9.030(2)(A)(IV) 5
